acquisition of the twelve malls from the Equitable Life Assurance Society of
the United States (the "ERE/Yarmouth portfolio") as if the acquisitions were
completed on January 1, 1997.  This statement does not purport to be
indicative of the results of operations that actually would have resulted if
the Registrant had owned those malls throughout the period presented. This
statement should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and
notes thereto included elsewhere herein.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA RESULTS
   COMPANY   PRO FORMA   (INCLUDING THE
   RESULTS   ADJUSTMENT-   ERE/YARMOUTH
   FOR THE YEAR   ERE/YARMOUTH   ACQUISITION FOR THE
   ENDED   PORTFOLIO   YEAR ENDED
   DEC. 31, 1997   ACQUISITION   DEC. 31, 1997

Revenues:
  Minimum Rents   142,251   142,251
  Percentage Rents   9,259   9,259
  Tenant Recoveries   66,499   66,499
  Other   3,205   3,205
   ----------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   221,214   221,214

Shopping center expenses   70,901   70,901

REIT general and administrative expenses   2,759   2,759

Depreciation and amortization   41,535   41,535

Interest expense   66,407   4,900 (C)   71,307
   -----------------------------------------
Net Income (loss) before minority interest,
  uncombined joint ventures and extraordinary loss   39,612   (4,900)   34,712
Gain on sale of asset   1,619   1,619
Minority interest (D)   (10,567)   (436)   (11,003)
Income (loss) from uncombined joint ventures and
  Management companies   (8,063)   12,776 (B)   4,713

Extraordinary loss on early retirement of debt   (555)   (555)
   -----------------------------------------
Net Income   22,046   7,439   29,485
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Net income per share before extraordinary items   $0.86   $0.92
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------
Net income per share   $0.85   $0.91
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   25,891   6,506 (E)   32,397
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Net income per share before extraordinary items   $0.85   $0.91
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------
Net income per share   $0.84   $0.90
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------
Weighted average number of shares outstanding   26,312   6,506   32,818
   -----------------------------------------
   -----------------------------------------

(A)  This information should be read in conjunction with The Macerich Company's
   (the "Company") report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 1997.
(B)  Depreciation on the Acquisition malls is computed on the straight-line
   method over the estimated useful life of 40 years.

(C)  Interest expense is calculated on the additional $70,000 borrowed on the
   Company's line of credit for the closing of this acquisition.  Interest is